



Signed Japan Impact-driven Financing Initiative

On Tuesday, April 1, 2025, the GX Acceleration Agency signed the Japan Impact-driven Financing Initiative aiming to promote and implement impact-driven investment and lending practices in collaboration with financial institutions and investors.

Today, on Tuesday, April 1, the GX Acceleration Agency signed the Japan Impact-driven Financing Initiative (hereinafter referred to as "IDFI").

IDFI is an initiative aimed at promoting impact investment through collaboration among a diverse range of financial institutions that share the belief that the purpose of financial institutions is to actively address social and environmental issues, with a comprehensive understanding of impact.

Our agency commenced operations in July 2024 as a core institution driving GX investment across both the public and private sectors. Through our financial support activities, including debt guarantees, we aim to contribute not only to the impact of environmental improvements but also to a broader range of objectives, such as enhancing industrial competitiveness and economic growth, and generating social impacts including human capital development and the creation of quality employment.

By signing the IDFI, we are strengthening our relationships with practitioners who are familiar with global trends in impact investing, further expanding our network. Along with other IDFI members, we are committed to serving as a hub that connects the government and business sectors through impact-driven financial support operations, with the goal of maximizing meaningful environmental and social impacts.

Japan Impact-driven Financing Initiative Homepage:

https://www.impact-driven-finance-initiative.com/en/

Impact-driven Financing Initiative Document:

https://www.impact-driven-finance-initiative.com/wp-content/uploads/2022/06/Impact-driven-Financing-Initiative GSG NAB Japan.pdf

For inquiries regarding this press release, please contact:

Finance and Sustainability Department, GX Acceleration Agency

Contacts: TAKABAYASHI Yuya, AMATATSU Yasuaki, SHIMIZU Kazushi,

AIDA Yohei and YOSHIKURA Hiroaki

Email:gx acceleration agency ★gxa.go.jp

Please replace the "★" with "@" when sending an email.